provisions of the permit, said use shall be deemed a zoning violation and the permit shall 
be considered revoked as per Section 20.19 Binding Effect. 

These activities may be permitted provided: 

1. Parcel requirements:  

a. The minimum lot area shall be at least five (5) acres. 

b. The minimum lot width shall be at least three hundred twenty-five (325) 

feet. 

2. Setbacks:  

a. All buildings and structures, including tents, open to the public shall be set 
back at least one hundred (100) feet from any lot line. 

b. Preexisting structures prior to the date of the adoption of this ordinance